## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Jennifer Volheim on receiving the Indiana Council for Exceptional Children Distinctive Services of the Year Award. FORD J.D. \_\_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



2019 DR 3869/DI AM

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

## SENATE RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1 2 3	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Jennifer Volheim on receiving the Indiana Council for Exceptional Children Distinctive Services of the Year Award.
ı	
4	Whereas, Jennifer Volheim has demonstrated exemplary
5	personal and professional qualities while making outstanding
6	contributions to children with exceptionalities;
7	Whereas, Jennifer Volheim has made significant
8	contributions to the mission of the Indiana Council for
9	Exceptional Children;
0	Whereas, Jennifer is passionate and responsive to students
1	with disabilities as well as those that sometimes struggle with
2	challenges in their lives;
3	Whereas, Jennifer Volheim has taken the personal initiative
4	on multiple occasions to spend her personal time standing by
5	those fighting extreme challenges and battles in life;
3	those fighting extreme chattenges and battles in tige,
6	Whereas, Jennifer Volheim was selected from a group of
7	300 members dedicated to advancing the success of children
8	with exceptionalities CEC executive board; and
	•



2019 DR 3869/DI AM

1	Whereas, Jennifer also received an award as part of the
2	MSD of Wayne Township 2019 Dare to Dream Awards on
3	March 7th at Ben Davis High School in Senate District 29:
4	Therefore,
5	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
6	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Jennifer
8	Volheim on receiving the Indiana Council for Exceptional Children
9	Distinctive Services of the Year Award.
10	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
11	transmit a copy of this Resolution to Jennifer Volheim.



2019 DR 3869/DI AM